Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

    
–1– AECTB59E   201701-T
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ultra-miniature Size
Sealed Switches
ABJ (BJ) Turquoise
Switches
FEATURES
• Ultra-miniature size, High sealing
performance sealed switches
• Elastomer double molding
technology contribute to steady
sealing quality
• Superior operating position
precision
• Long stroke type is available
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Automotive (opening and shutting
detection for doors)
• Electric pot
Terminal type Mounting hole
2.3 mm type
Wire leads
bottom type
Mounting hole
2.3 mm type
Wire leads side type Long stroke type
RoHS compliant
ABJ
Size of mounting hole
1: Mounting hole 1.2 mm
    (PC board, Solder and Wire leads terminals)
2: Mounting hole 2.3 mm
    (Solder and Wire leads terminals)
3: Mounting hole 3 mm
    (Leaf lever type only)
4: Fixed pin (right side pin) type
5: Fixed pin (left side pin) type
Operating Force (OF) (max.)
by pin plunger
4: 1.23 N
6: 1.96 N
7: 2.45 N
    (Long stroke type only)
Contact material
0: AgNi alloy
1: AgNi alloy + Au-clad
Note: Not every combination is available. Please refer to the following table, “PRODUCT TYPES”.
Terminal
4: Solder
    terminal
5: PC board
    terminal
7: Wire leads
    right side type
8: Wire leads
    left side type
6: Wire leads
    bottom type
Actuator
0: Pin plunger
2: Hinge lever
4: Simulated roller lever
6: Roller lever
8: Leaf lever
(Mounting hole 3 mm
lead wire type only)
L: Long stroke type
COM NO NC COM NC COM NO
Contact form
1: SPDT 2: SPST-NC
    (Wire leads type only)
3: SPST-NO